TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LTG Lufttechnische GmbH		12/16/2007	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LTG Aktiengesellschaft	
Street Address:	Grenzstrasse 7	
City:	Stuttgart	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-70435	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2417850	LTG VERSADRUM FILTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (803)255-9831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 322-6165

lloyd.farr@nelsonmullins.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Lloyd G. Farr Address Line 1: 1320 Main Street

Address Line 2: 17th Floor

Address Line 4: Columbia, SOUTH CAROLINA 29201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15956/09000-TM

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

900098017

REEL: 003709 FRAME: 0188

TRADEMARK

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lloyd G. Farr
Signature:	/Lloyd G. Farr/
Date:	02/01/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=2417850#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003709 FRAME: 0189

ASSIGNMENT

LTG Lufttechnische Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, located at Wernerstrasse 119-129, Stuttgart, Germany D-70435, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which it acknowledges, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto LTG Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation of Germany, located at Grenzstrasse 7, Stuttgart, Germany D-70435, the entire right, title and interest, including any and all common law rights, in and to the following trademark registration:

TRADEMARK

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

LTG VERSADRUM FILTER

2 417 850

January 2, 2001

together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration therefor identified above.

Executed by its duly authorized officer this 14 day of Reember, 200 }, at

LTG LUFTTECHNISCHE GESELLSCHAFT MIT BESCHRÄNKTER HAFTUNG

Witness:

Type/Brint Name and Title

CFO

Witness:

201128assign/KR_bt November 19, 2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003709 FRAME: 0190

RECORDED: 02/01/2008